N1 <

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine

RE—FEHEREIO Y

DDL-8700
Series

PARTS LIST

29346509
No.1305-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "01" covrverrrirennaens refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y )R PZFAICELT
1.7 ER” Mok Sike
1) %" B .eceeecd HBOR—Y Ty s ICHBLTSEEREShBREBKLET,
EEARR” EEWBY 2N 28RLTIEZ W,
2) 01" it R—JTFTO" R OBBAEBRLTILEEWY,
2. WRMOBER, BREREL, 0.1, 2550OMiME, BX (Rfix— ML) 2RLET.
3. BBMD () X, EARSEERLTVWATFPRTHILEBKRLET.
4, A SAMR=YD—— — — — i3, EERTHI I LEEWELET,



CONTENTS

B /4
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .........covvverieinennnn.. 1
SHER - SREEBMR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..........couiiriinianinneannianennans 3
L - XFEEAMR
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
S8 - SrEh - THIBIGR
4 HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . .. ee ettt ettt et et 7
X X LITEFR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt et 9
%Y BMR
6. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS .......outitttite et e e 11
b g SEE .
7.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ... ...\ttt et e 13
THIEREER
8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS .. ... .. \uriuttint ittt eteneeeneeeeenanes 15
AV - PASSIP Y - 1: 3 [£
9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . ...\ vttt ittt et e e e e e e e e 16
ROTEERAG
10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDDL=8700H ... .. .. \0iuttte et ininine it aneeaneeneanennanes 17
DDL-8700HEMEBH
11 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8700A ... .......o0ii ittt eae e 18
DDL—8700ABRHS
12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8700L ........ ..ottt aeeeinannanns 19
DDL—8700L#ERIES
13. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... ..ottt ettt 21
EEFHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... oottt e e e 22

5l



1.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BEER - A 2EBAGR ’




REF.NO_ _ MTE___ BARTNO. _________] PESCRIPTION _________. AN S S ay
1 229-02159 FACE PLATE ASM. A48(73) 1
2 229-02209 FACE PLATE GASKET AAEN IxY 1
3 $S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L%y 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-00757 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASM. Av7" 2k 9N v(I3) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PALY 2
6 TA-1250705-RO  RUBBER PLUG ey 1
7 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA* %y 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE v {4 1
9 110-00619 GASKET YN A% N IRy 1

10 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1

11 TA-2101002-RO  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1

12 229-32552 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. M7V HF 9(I3) 1

13 229-32503 THREAD GUIDE ROD ANTVHE Y (1

14 229-32602 THREAD GUIDE DISK ANTVF4Y" 7 (2)

15 229-32701 THREAD GUIDE DISK SPRING AMTVIY TN % (1)

16 SD-0380552-SL. HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=b5.5 4 vy D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)

17 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIA MY 1

18 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE VAN - 1

19 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa %7 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

21 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MI77HA 1

22 110-01500 SCREW 7-b ANTVH A PARY 1

23 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. a9y (23) 1

24 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT 1MFIYTFIH (1)

25 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1M 3YTY IMTYH A (1

26 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A AMFa9IN 2(A) (D

27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1MF3Y7Y° FhYx (1)

28 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AVEVM A (2)

29 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST AV ) (D

30 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP. SPRING AMMIN % (1)

31 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE YEVM 23 (1)

32 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FA%Y" 9/64-40 L=b.5 ()

33 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A% 15/64-28 L=7 1

34 B3118-552-E00  TENSION RELEASING AV 1

35 01 BI1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE AP 1

36 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 V#7532 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

37 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-bMN7VF4B 1

38 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

39 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAty D=12.5 L=4 2

40 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=9 3

41 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN I4R(73) 1

42 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN 944 (1)

43 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN YLAN % (1)

44 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 k737" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

45 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD NYh YFaY 4

46 02 110-28008 THROAT PLATE 2 1

47 02 229-01904 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FI N - 1

48 02 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL ey F2943-1(16) 1

49 03 229-01607 INDICATION PLATE B t1yvFeayy » v (B) 1

50 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yhe7%y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2

51 01. CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL,3 (SMALL). R EICELD) 1

52 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7N N-7 1

53 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT 7 av% pAY 1

NOTE (3E&2) 01....EXCEPT JE JE%E IR <
02....FOR JE JEA
03....FOR JA JAH



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L - RABER

H



REE. N | NOTE _ __PARTNO, . . __. DESCRIPTLON _ .. .. . .. LY. A d . oty
1 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM T vy 7(J%) 1
3 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER VVAAVE VA 23 i 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YIrsver v 93 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Vrrve v )3 (1)
6 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FI Y 2=V N TV (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF 9597 (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ME - I5vInyp (1)
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (€ F (n

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. INTLZ4()3) 1
11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MzY* 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING DVI (1
14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 Ihe7%2y" 9/32-28 L=16 (n
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT IV74 24 (1)
16 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. A7V IVHA(IR) 1
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 7%y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AIVNYIVHA @)
19 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 229-03405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Y9y 79yuian 1
21 110-02508 0IL SEAL ' AN AN -N 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch ApA7 18.5 1
23 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99y IAFANF (F3) 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT UAPAVA DS Y 1
26 * B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 79y 1Y3- F3-¥Ih5- 1
27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9OV IFHARN 1
28 % 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Ay7°2)ay Favky 7ol 1
29 229-27206 HAND WHEEL LY SUA 5 1
30 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 2
31 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT vy 1
32 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN J5v71)ayFaveye v 1
33 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING 0V 1
34 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR VARNPM LYSAV L) 1
NOTE (#F32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRER 5



- 3Tl - TERBILR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
gt




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. .. __ ... DESCRLPILON .. | T Y S ay_ .
1 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NE DYTRINEYY 7 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NYE IYTARN 1
3 229-06002 NEEDLE BAR NFE Y 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. NF 98 %(73) 1
5 $8-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k337" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 * B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NIE Y& % Tvi{1n 1
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE W ZR VAL R 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NF IIEREN 1
9 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIE737° 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNE Y{bhy 1

11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 nY DBX1 #14 1

12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. BINTTAR I 3-7 3 1

13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YIRENTT WY I3 (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM, YIRINTT AN B4 I3 (1)
15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
6 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASM. YIRINT AN J3- I3 (1)
17 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YERINDT NN I3 (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE M2y LUVAR A R S A (1)

20 S8-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRy 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASM. JEAINTT AN 739 73 (D

22 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A% 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 85" 1

24 B1830-127-0A0  HOOK ASM. B (93) 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 77 JYTARN 1

26 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 77" IIEAEN 1

27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR TR IYINARN 1

28 $8-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA" 2y 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM., REAR EY IRIANTYIR(IR) 1

30 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k5%y° 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 229-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AN/ 1

32 229-16407 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER Thh viix 1

33 $S-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 AT %Y 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 01 MC-2005009-00  NEEDLE 134 90 NY Y239y 134 NM9O 1

35 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT TRV INIARN 1

36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM., FRONT YRV IRTANIIVE(F]) 1
37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YR INIMARY (U3) 1

39 229-16605 OIL WICK PAAA DY S VI (1)

40 229-16506 SET SCREW JEY INIPMARY? (1)

41 229-32909 BOBBIN ey 1

42 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ vr-z 3 1

43 01 229-06705 NEEDLE BAR B MF YB 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR JE JEA



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

I X EITEMR

8

3

29

I




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _ _________. 2 T SR Qy_ _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AIFF UN - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFIT UN - PARY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A7y B (I3) 1
5 229-07000 PRESSER BAR Ay 1
6 229-07307 THREAD GUIDE AFIE 98 ¥4 VTV 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT L¥75 WYy 1
8 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YIL5:Y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EY 4MAY 5 3

10 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY 1/4-40 L=8 1
11 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 53y 9/64-40 L=9 2
12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW L¥ 7h 3k R vEY 1
13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A yzy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK S AV 1
15 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD ¥ T LYYE Y 1
16 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THIF IR 1
17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EN AMAY 5 2
18 229-20201 RETURN SPRING ARINALHED TN % 1
19 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING AP2NAE YN F 1

20 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. I avkyr (Mh -h %) 73 1

21 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN PANYR T IRETAN 1

22 229-20003 THREAD RELEASE PLATE A 24 1

23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT APINAEY 7 1

24 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIFIvEYRY 1

25 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFTFIVLIRY FID 1

26 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR TFIFVHE D 1

27 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING APIFATEIN 3 1

28 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AT o4 % 1

29 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. ¥ 7 33k 9(23) 1

30 229-08156 . LIFTING LINK ASM. vx75° W2 (93) (1)

31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX* AMAY 5 (1)

32 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE vX7y” 14 (1)

33 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4hAY 5 (N

34 229-08305 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD e 7h 33k (1)



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y Btk

—12-58




NOTE (#&)

01....FOR JE,JA

02....SELECTIVE PARTS (FOR JE,JA)

03....FOR JA,ST
04....FOR JE

-10 -

REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR T S
1 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD YA vasdiviN 1
2 229-11507 WALKING FOOT PIN C b VAV EVA S L A 1
3 $S5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR A2V 4 4 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING APVFITEIR £ AN 1
5 SS-7T20770-SH SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 TWE5%y 3716-28 L=17 T
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW bUA EVASZ VM 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APVFITRIC YN R 1
9 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN A2VF39EIE Y 1
10 229-11903 FEED DIAL A20% 4% 1
T SS-6TZT860-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=18 5%y 3/16-28 L=18 T
12 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD b 2EN v livi N 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C Aa{k29e vC 1
14 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t53y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD I 39y A7yayh’ 1
15 RO- - ; oV T
17 229-12406 FEED LEVER SPRING AIVUN N 3 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb° 4M47 5 1
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. AN =95 (U3%) 1
20 229-12505 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW A7VUN =95 AR 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF ZFX7 5 I
22 229-11309 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FIVLIVVIN % 1
23 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAVRYVVIIFVY JA 2
24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A ZAN{RIYE VA 2
25 229-10707 CONNECTING LINK B Vv9YvIB 2
26 229-10608 CONNECTING LTNK & 19232027\ 2
27 229-10459 FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM. A7VFIVEIVV 2 (43) 1
28 229-12703 FEED LEVER A2 - 1
29 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MX¥ 15/64-28 L=7 2
30 $8-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT TV 17 7 T
32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4MAy 13.8 1
33 B1613-012-400 FEED DOG A A70n A 1
34 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 N XY 1/8-44 L=6 2
35 229-71857 FEED BASE ASM. L VALRIVE 1
36 229-41306 REGULATOR LINK SPRING HOOK FITEIVIIN 357 T
37 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w33y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
38 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK AIN X0y 1
39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ANV ) 1
40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A7) VB 1
31 55-6090620- 3P SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 t5%y 9/64-40 L=6 |
42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhrIy 9/32-28 1
43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. ZANMATIDF (93) 1
44 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IMI%y 3/16-28 L=14 (0
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. ¥ 395 42995 (93) 1
45 SS-7T1Z2I610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 YWES%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 Q))
47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 vy D=10 H=8 1
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT MV VAN 1
49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUy JRIAMF(I3) 1
50 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 7729-13008 FEED ROCRER SHAFT BUSHING IV TRER T
52 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING =M N TIVP 1
53 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL532Y" 11/64-40 L=T 1
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4hAy 13.8 1
55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. AV 495 (U3) 1
56 SS-TIZ1410-TP SCREW 37/16-28 L=14 YWESRY 3/16-28 L=14 M
57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% 1 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1
58 229-13800 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD B AA{kruyh (B) 1
59 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG I AN 1 1
60 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING A7V IARN 1
51 729-04155 WATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASN. VY JATANIT(TS) T
62 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (n
63 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT Y VAV A 1
65 229-12802 FEED LEVER SHAFT BUSHING AIVUN -5 IAAN 1
66 SH-806T050-TP SCREW X%y W6 L=10 T
67 SM-8061010-TP SCREW AR M6 L=10 1
68 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM, ¥ a9y ¥797398(73) 1
69 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 whL52y" 11/64-40 1=10.5 (n

JE,JAH
BIRE & JE,JAR)
JA,STH

JEA



6. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

HeriH BE R




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRLPTION _ _________. LS ay_ .
1 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 7N 1
2 R0O-1952401-00  RUBBER RING (M 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE Yy r¥avan 470 1
4 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
5 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT ¥2yan 47 9% 5 1
6 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 37 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER Y2y 7Y 1
8 229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. #YYaIne 177 (43) 1
9 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER hvYagn 47" k¥ (1

10 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK 3y 0.3
11 229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE pexavan 47 1
12 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N A7 AR 1
13 $§-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA %Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING SVEVFEVAGY S 1
15 229-25002 0IL REGULATOR SCREW PADAVARS LY NVEVSEVAS S VA 1
16 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. 2928 V7 84(73) 1
17 229-23304 PUMP BODY INSTALLING PLATE ¥ V7 BN (1
18 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ 3V% fat 3k M3 L=8 (3)
19 229-23007 PUMP BODY V7 (D

20 229-23700 IMPELLER {YA 5~ ()

21 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 877" 84p1¥" D=3 L=10 (3)

22 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER V78474 (1)

23 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE ¥ V7 a49r44 (D

24 229-23403 PLUNGER 7Y Y- (1

25 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY X-M & (1)

26 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW IV XY @))

27 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE JEY rkavan 47 (D

28 §S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT & V7 AyFay 1

-12 -



7.OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

TR RAR

-13 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________.1 [ T oty _
1 229-31851 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7795 IV (FYT V) 1
2 229-31802 OIL RESERVOIR 77 3% %) (1
3 229-31901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET T7° R IIN YRy (1)
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $HIa A (4)
5 $S-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v53y° 5/16-24 L=T (1)
6 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oy @))
7 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM e 7 7T (n
8 229-32206 SPRING e¥ 7 MMFYIFN % (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Eb” ZbAY 10 (1)

10 229-32404 VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARM v¥ 7FRFY JRIIIYF (1)
11 229-34707 SCREW F 777y JNIAOT ARy (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhsIv M6 1y (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MAZY (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyh7E b (1
15 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT vy 773y ) (1)
16 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH, L 771R(73) 1
17 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER L 7L AN - (1)
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT e TFATY ) (n
19 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER v¥ 7F4RI A (1)

20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE vy 7744 (1)

21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 7F At (D

22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7E bh M6 L=12 (D

23 229-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD e T AYE Y 1

-14 —



8.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
)V M AN— - REBR

1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. AN -(23) 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A A UMIN -A (1
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP AT AMAN -ARYY T N
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL, AWM -B(FYT D) (1)
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B AT NN -B [@))
[ 229-33758 BELT COVER B L1D ASM. ~NOWANCB7A(7R) [@Y)
7 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT AN -IFaY (n
8 229-34004 SET SCREW A UNIN -ARARY (2)
9 S$S-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FA° 3y 3/16-28 L=14 [@))
10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5%" ¥ % 5X10.5XI1 (1
11 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 IVEsRY D=4.1 L=20 (2)
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. IMEVIF(ryT ) 1
14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AN MFIVE 9 4 n
15 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA" 32y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
16 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK LS EVRS AP (2)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFIIIN 3 (n
18 229-28808 NUT FeYEVIEIAN (@))
19 SS-7110350-SP SCREW.11/64-40 L=3.5 IIL3%y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE t{¥ 31 M¥r{4 (1)
21 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER ¥ ax A [€Y)
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER ¥ v vidx (@))]
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 R viy' D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=12.5 [@))
25 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A% 11/64-40 L=5 [@))
26 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST VISEYISELPL 3 [€))
27 229-273056 BOBBIN WINDER BASE HINET S (1)
28 229-27404 BOBBIN WINDER {MIFIIN @Y
29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE N AR (@Y)]
30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 /eIy D=4,1 L=20 2
31 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2

-15 -



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AR HEEBR
e
7~
1 -
7~
/L/
~

// ‘®
lf 2—) 1)
| l
|
|
I

3___.__

l
|
| Y
|
I
| 4
i 4
|
|
I 5
|
| |
| -
: -
|
Sl Y e e
REF. NO_ NOTE___PARTNO. _____ ___DESCRIPTION __________t_ v _

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMFIIF(I3) 1

2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1hY¥7VR A (2)

3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVLE ] (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LMY oy yay (2)

5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1hI¥97% 5 (2)

6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v333Y° M6 L=15 (2)

7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MNFE YA (2)

8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE vk 1 A (D

9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM S s (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1858 v (vr) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE O9% 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 23 M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrIPh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M 375 9 (¥R) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {}3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEF A % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh73vh M5 (2)
18 - NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyh7#ys M16X1.5 192 (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&5 2 i (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEFh X 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

-16 -



10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700H
DDL-87 0 OHEAHR

1 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yy Fve v I3 1
2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H ME Y 757 H 1)
3 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVHF - 1
4 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR MF Y 1
5 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL F3-tIN % 1
6 * 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1hFa9¥(73) 1
7 * 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING IMFauIn % 1)
8 229-62203 FEED SPRING RACK AIIN 37 1
9 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FEVAV IV 1
10 * 229-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER WAL 1
11 B1419-553-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNF - AMvH 1
12 229-62104 INNER HOOK PRESSER H Fhhe vA¥aH 1
13 B1109-555-H0B  THROAT PLATE (H) WEPR! 1
14 B1613-555-H00  FEED DOG (H) 120N H 1
15 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 75v2)3a- F3-we° v 1
16 110-92459 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ¥ayay v I3 1
17 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v7%y° 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
18 01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 M) 134 130 1
19 MDB-~100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 M) DBX1 #21 1
20 * D1524-555-EBL ~ PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ avt¥r 23 (MR -1 %) 1

NOTE (¥E&2)

01....FOR JE

-17 -

JER



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700A

DDL-8700AEALTR

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _______. DESCRIPTION _ __ _____. L S ay_ .
L 229-40506 FEED DIAL A795° 40 1
2 B1613-012-100  FEED DOG I 2N 1 1
3 B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN ey 1
4 B1109-552-000  THROAT PLATE NI1A 1
5 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 47y hh (I3) 1
6 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T A¥T FI-TIN R 1
7 MDA-100B0900  NEEDLE DAX1 #9 N DAXL # 9 1
8 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM. USEVARS 1
9 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING 1PN % (D

10 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET 1MF3-Y ¥ -4 4 (1
11 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING MFIPIN 7 (M

-18 -



12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700L

DDL—-870 0 LEHRMN

-19 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO, _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 (SN T B aty_ _
1 110-62858 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Wy ey (3 ) 1
2 110-62809 NEEDLE BAR CRANK WISV (n
3 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AN7VHIE Y 1
4 * 110-62007 THROAT PLATE, A M1 A 1
5 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A A RNEAT - Y#29 A 1
6 D1524-126-WBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 570y ¥ a9i¥T 7% |
7 * 110-62601 FEED DOG VU4 1
8 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR NF Y 1
9 * 229-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER NE YRR 1

10 229-70404 NEEDLE BAR THREAD HOOK Wiy Y 1
1 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 M) DBXI #21 1
12 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L5y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
13 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL #3-¥90° 3 1
14 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. MY (3) 1
15 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING IS EVMINE S (1)
16 229-72707 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE IS ZIISIZEL 1
17 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v b % 3.7X8X1 1
18 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyhsIIs 9/64-40 1
19 229-72608 ARM THREAD GUIDE C 7-MM7VI1 C 1

20 229-70958 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. IVFAVEIVYY 23 1

21 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR NN - B5- 2

22 SS-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Yhe3%y" 3/16-28 L=6 1

23 229-70552 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. APIAYIVRS 73 1

24 229-70503 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM L F7UAVYYHA L (1

25 229-72806 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM SETSCREW APV RAMARY (2)

26 229-45455 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,NO.1 IR EEZISEVMICR)) 1

27 229-45406 THREAD TENSION POST A 4{FANFIITE Y (1)

28 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE & A4FLNFIIT I (n

29 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK A A1FDFAISY 5 (2)

30 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING A A4FADFIYIN R (1)

31 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT X ALF N FAITFIT §))

32 229-71550 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. AN =95 43 1

33 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
34 229-71105 FEED REGULATOR ROD VAR EVASLI LA 1

35 229-71204 FEED REGULATOR BASE PIN LR =VASL WA A 1

36 229-71303 FEED REGULATOR BASE T7VFaves 4 1

37 229-71402 FEED DIAL VAL MR 1

38 229-71006 FEED REGULATOR BASE SPRING F7YFaveIR AN % 1

39 229-71709 "FEED REVERSE SPRING AIVUN =n % 1

40 229-70602 FEED SPRING HOOK VAISE Y 1) 1

41 229-70701 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ISR VIITIS 1

42 229-70859 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM ASM. MNMEIVYF 23 1

43 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

44 229-72251 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. ST avy Ar99F 43 1

45 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

46 229-70156 HAND WHEEL ASM, N 3TY U3 1

47 229-70107 HAND WHEEL YV A @)

48 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

49 110-62759 OIL HOOK ASM. ¥2929° v (J3) 1

50 110-72907 BELT COVER, A AT ARIN - A 1
51 110-73004 BELT COVER, B NN - B 1
52 $S-4701415-SD  SCREW FA Y 2

-920 -



13. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY Z b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

REEMQ, H5Rev.No RECSB(FEW,

BROEREFBVEROREGE, MRS &ETY, THATRET,
29346509

No.1305-[01] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partséNf5/D:0bsoleted partsHBER/E:ErratumilE

Rev.lPageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, )
* No. | B |No. i # * [No. | B No. i #
D| 00 4| 26)229-04007 Al 01 4| 26|/B1215-552-000
D| 00 4| 28(229-03702 Al 01 4| 28[110-02904
D| 00 6 6[(229-06507 Al 01 6 6|/B1414-555-000
D| 00 17 6[110-73558 Al 01 17 6/229-62054
D| 00 17 7(B3114-232-000 Al 01 17 71229-62005
D| 00 17| 10])229-70305 A | 01 171 10]1229-70313
D| 00 17| 20|B1511-543-BBA Al 01 17| 20|D1524-555-EBL
D| 00 20 41228-70008 A 01 20 41110-62007
D| 00 20 7(1229-72103 Al 01 20 7(110-62601
D| 00 20 9(229-70305 A| 01 20 9]|229-70313
- J

-2 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L H NO L5 H X 4 K _NO G H N

B1109-552-000 2 35 | SD-0490261-SP 15 23 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 229-06309 6 10

B1109-552-000 18 4 | SD-0720331-SP 8 13 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 229-06457 6 4

B1109-555-H0B 17 13 | SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-8660810-TP 8 10 229-06705 6 43

B1114-012-000 17 - 3 | SE-4301041-SR 12 21 SS-8681650-TP 4 11 229-07000 8 5

B1213-552-000-A 17 15 | SK-3412000-SC 15 1l 229-07109 8 16

B1215-5562-000 4 26 | SK-3412000-SC 15 30 TA-0850604-R0 2 5 229-07208 8§ 28

B1305-012-0A0 6 14 | SL-4030851-SF 12 18 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 229-07307 8 6

B1306-155-0A0 6 16 | SM-4051405-SE 16 12 TA-1250705-R0 2 6 229-07406 8 27

B1306-155-0B0 6 13 | SM-6061610-SC 16 6 TA-2000502-R0O 2 10 229-07505 8§ 24

B1306-155-0C0 6 12 | SM-8061010-TP 10 67 TA-2101002-R0O 2 11 229-07604 8 25

B1307-155-0A0 6 19 | SM-8061050-TP 10 66 229-07703 8 26

B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | SM-8063012-TR 13 13 WP-0371016-SD 20 17 229-07802 8§ 1

B1308-155-0A0 6 21 SM-9061203-SE 13 22 WP-0450826-SC 156 12 229-08008 8 32

B1408-552-000 4 8 | SM-9061853-SR 13 14 WP-0450826-SC 15 31 229-08156 8 30

B1414-555-000 6 6 | SS-2110920-TP 2 36 WP-0480856-SP 10 567 229-08305 8 34

B1419-5653-000 17 11 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 WP-0501016-SD 15 10 229-08354 8 29

B1505-227-T00-A 18 6 | SS-4110515-SP 15 15 WP-1612616-SE 16 19 229-08552 8§ 4

B15056-552-000-A 17 5 | S§-4110915-TP 6 33 WS-0610002-KN 16 16 229-08800 8 14

B1505-552-000-A 20 13 | SS-4120615-SP 2 19 WS-1643202-KR 16 20 229-08909 8 12

B1521-555-000 8 2 | SS-4120615-SP 2 20 229-09006 8 15

B1524-012-0BA 8 20 | SS-4120615-SP 12 6 110-00619 2 9 229-10004 4 18

B1613-012-A00 10 33 | SS-4120915-SP 2 7 110-01500 2 22 229-10053 4 16

B1613-012-100 10 59 | SS-4120915-SP 2 40 110-02508 4 21 229-10103 4 34

B1613-012-100 18 2 | SS-4120915-SP 6 28 110-02904 4 28 229-10202 10 12

B1613-5565-H00 17 14 | SS-4121415-SP 15 9 110-05204 4 7 229-10350 10 43

B1636-581-C00 10 52 | SS-4150915-SP 12 4 110-06509 8§ 7 229-10459 10 27

B1830-127-0A0 6 24 | SS8-4150915-SP 12 13 110-18108 8 23 229-10608 10 26

B1837-012-0A0 6 42 | SS-4701415-SD 20 52 110-23504 20 5 229-10707 10 25

B1903-552-000 4 9 | SS8-6060210-SP 2 44 110-23603 20 21 229-10806 10 23

B1905-541-B00 4 6 | SS-6080320-SP 17 17 110-28008 2 46 229-10905 10 24

B3111-126-000 18 10 | SS-6080320-SP 20 12 110-39062 4 5 229-11002 10 40

B3118-552-E00 2 34 | SS-6080410-SP 2 3 110-39070 4 4 229-11101 10 13

B9117-552-A00 18 3 | SS-6090620-SP 10 14 110-62007 20 4 229-11309 10 22

S$§-6090620-SP 10 30 110-62601 20 7 229-11408 10 1

CM-3002000-01 2 48 | SS-6090620-SP 10 41 110-62759 20 49 229-11507 10 2

CM-3002001-A1 2 51 §§-6090650-SP 4 19 110-62809 20 2 229-11606 10 4

CQ-2520000-00 12 10 | SS-6090670-TP 6 5 110-62858 20 1 229-11705 10 5

§§-6090670-TP 10 3 110-72907 20 50 229-11804 10 7

D1524-126-WBA 20 6 | SS-6090910-SP 8 11 110-73004 20 51 229-11903 10 10

D1524-555-EBL 17 20 | SS-6110420-TP 6 30 110-73756 18 8 229-12000 10 9

D3128-556-D00. 18 9 | SS-6110610-TP 2 38 110-91204 17 9 229-12109 10 8

D3129-555-D00 18 11 $S-6111010-TP - 12 28 110-91600 17 2 229-12257 10 19

8S-6121610-SP 20 43 110-91659 17 1 229-12406 10 17

MC-2005009-00 6 34 | SS-6121610-SP 20 45 110-92459 17 16 229-12505 10 20

MC-2005013-00 17 18 | SS-6121860-SP 10 11 110-92558 18 5 | 229-12604 10 64

MDA-100B0900 18 7 | SS-6661110-SP 4 17 229-12703 10 28

MDB-100B1400 6 11 | SS-6700710-SH 13 5 229-00401 2 8 229-12802 10 65

MDB-100B2100 17 19 | S§-7080510-TP 6 9 229-00609 2 18 229-12901 10 39

MDB-100B2100 20 11 SS-7081310-SP 15 24 229-00757 2 4 229-13008 10 - 61

SS-7091110-SP 8 8 229-01003 2 45 229-13008 10 60

NM-6050001-SE 16 13 | SS-7110350-SP 156 19 229-01201 2 42 229-13701 10 38

NM-6050001-SE 16 17 | SS-7110610-SP 10 37 229-01250 2 41 229-13800 10 58

NM-6060001-SE 13 12 | SS-7110540-SP 2 50 229-01300 2 43 229-15003 - 10 15

NM-6160511-SE 16 18 | SS-7110740-TP 10 53 229-01409 6 1 229-15151 10 45

NS-6090310-SP 20 18 | S8-7111120-SP 10 69 229-01607 2 49 229-15201 10 48

NS-6680410-SP 10 42 | SS-7120640-SP 20 22 229-01805 2 52 229-156359 10 68

SS-7120770-SH 10 6 229-01904 2 47 229-16001 6 31

RC-0150001-KP 10 32 | SS-7121410-TP 10 44 229-02159 2 1 229-16100 6 35

RC-0150001-KP 10 54 | SS-7121410-TP 10 56 229-02209 2 2 229-16308 6 27

RC-1850001-KP 4 22 | SS-7121410-TP 20 33 229-02605 2 53 229-16407 6 32

RE-0500000-K0 8 9 | SS-7121610-SP 10 46 229-03009 4 31 229-16506 6 40

RE-0500000-K0 8 17 | S8-7681650-TP 4 14 229-03108 4 15 229-16555 6 38

RE-0500000-KO0 8 31 S§-8090670-SP 2 32 229-03167 4 10 229-16605 6 39

RE-0500000-K0 8 33 | SS-8110410-TP 6 37 229-03207 4 25 229-17058 6 36

RE-0500000-K0 10 18 | SS-8110510-SP 15 25 229-03306 4 27 229-17157 6 29

RE-0500000-K0 10 21 S5-8150710-SP 2 33 229-03405 4 20 229-19203 4 3

RE-1000000-KO 13 9 | SS-8150710-SP 10 29 229-03900 4 32 229-19559 4 2

R0-0291801-00 4 33 | SS-8151150-SP 4 1 229-041565 4 23 229-20003 8 22

RO-0371801-00 8 3 | S5-81515650-SP 4 30 229-04155 100 49 229-20201 8 18

R0-0442401-00 4 13 | SS-8151550-SP 20 48 229-04155 10 61 229-20300 8§ 21

RO-0781901-00 10 63 | SS-8660610-TP 4 12 229-05004 6 23 229-20409 8§ 19

R0-0922702-00 10 16 | SS-8660610-TP 4 24 229-05103 6 25 229-20508 2 21

R0O-1082401-00 13 6 | SS-8660610-TP 10 50 229-05202 6 26 229-20607 2 37

RO-1952401-00 12 2 | SS-8660610-TP 10 62 229-06002 6 3 229-20706 2 17

S§-8660810-TP 6 16 229-06101 6 2 229-20805 6 7

SD-0380552-SL 2 16 | SS-8660810-TP 6 17 229-06200 6 8 229-21209 2 29

-922 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% E N X B NO Y H N X E N

229-21308 2 24 229-34301 13 21
229-21407 2 25 | 229-34400 13 19
229-21506 2 28 229-34509 13 17
229-21605 2 30 229-34608 13 18
229-21704 2 26 229-34707 13 11
229-21803 2 27 229-40506 18 1
229-23007 12 19 229-40654 10 55
229-23056 12 16 229-40803 10 31
229-232056 12 22 229-41306 10 36
229-23304 12 17 229-45307 2 31
229-23403 12 24 229-45356 2 23
229-23502 12 26 229-45406 20 27
229-23601 12 25 229-45455 20 26
229-23700 12 20 229-45505 20 30
229-23809 12 23 229-45604 20 28
229-23908 1227 229-45703 20 31
229-24005 12 29 229-45802 20 29
229-24153 12 8 229-58300 20 3
229-24302 12 9 229-62005 17 7
229-24401 12 3 229-62005 20 15
229-24500 12 11 | 229-62054 17 6
229-24609 12 b 229-62054 20 14
229-24708 12 1 229-62104 17 12
229-24807 12 12 229-62203 17 8
229-24906 12 14 229-70107 20 47
229-25002 12 15 229-70156 20 46
229-25101 12 7 229-70206 17 4
229-27206 4 29 229-70206 20 8
229-27305 15 27 229-70313 17 10
229-27354 15 13 229-70313 20 9
229-27404 15 28 229-70404 20 10
229-27602 15 29 229-70503 20 24
229-28105 15 22 229-70552 20 23
229-28303 15 21 229-70602 20 40
229-28402 15 20 229-70701 20 41
229-28501 15 14 229-70859 20 42
229-28709 15 26 229-70958 20 20
229-28808 15 18 229-71006 20 38
229-28907 15 16 229-71105 20 34
229-29004 15 17 229-71204 20 35
229-30309 16 14 229-71303 20 36
229-30358 16 1 229-71402 20 37
229-30408 16 10 229-71550 20 32
229-30507 16 9 229-71709 20 39
229-30705 16 7 229-71857 10 35
229-30804 16 5 229-72251 20 44
229-30903 16 4 229-72608 20 19
229-31000 16 3 229-72707 20 16
229-31109 16 2 229-72806 20 25
229-31208 16 15

229-31307 16 11

229-31406 16 8

229-31703 13 23

229-31802 13 2

229-31851 13 1

229-31901 13 3

229-32008 13 4

229-32107 13 7

229-32206 13 8

229-32305 13 15

229-32404 13 10

229-32503 2 13

229-32552 2 12

229-32602 2 14

229-32701 2 15

229-32909 6 41

229-33402 15 2

229-33451 15 1

229-33501 15 3

229-33600 15 5

229-33659 15 4

229-33758 16 6

229-33907 15 7

229-34004 15 8

229-34202 13 20

229-34251 13 16

- 93 -




ALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 49144984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright €) 20012002 JUK) CORP.
ABONBE BT CHER, BT &
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI k&4t

T 182-8655 W45 75 1 E #18r8-2-1 1=t =81
TEL. 03-3480-1111(f0%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(% 1 ¥ L1 )

HWLAKRD, SHEHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KION—Y YR MNEIBRBRO=HTFELLKETIENHY 1T,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
XION=Y YR i, 2002428 REOHASLBTARLELOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2002.

2002. 7 Printed in Japan (E)






